

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.3503 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2004 in CRLMC No. 1402/2004 of HIGH COURT OF Allahabad AT LUCKNOW)

STATE THROUGH C.B.I.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARA MANI TRIPATHI

Respondent(s)

With appln(s) for stay

Date: 24/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Vahanavati, Solicitor General

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Liberhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post the matter after three weeks. In the meanwhile counter affidavit be filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file supplementary affidavit

correcting the alleged error in the additional affidavit.

mila Nagpal)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pro

urt Master

Court Master

Co