

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).769/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2004 in CRLMC No.1954/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF U.P. TH. CBI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHU MANI TRIPATHI

Respondent(s)

(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 11/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

granted Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks and is

List after four four weeks' time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.
weeks.

J) (A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER