

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3503/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2004 in CRLMC No. 1402(B)/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE THROUGH C.B.I.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARA MANI TRIPATHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,Intervention/Impleadment)

WITH

S.L.P(Crl) NO. 769 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment)

Date: 19/09/2005 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG  
Mr. Vikas Sharma, ,Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, , Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For intervenor(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv  
Mrs. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.  
In SLP 769/05 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, ,Adv.  
Mrs. Bharati Tyagi, Adv.

In SLP 3503/04 Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Liberhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Impleadment allowed.

Resuming his arguments at 2.00 p.m. Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

concluded at 2.20 p.m. Then Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv. appearing for the the petitioner-wife took over and continued till 3.35 p.m. Therafter, Mr. Subramanium, the learned Additional Solicitor General made his reply-submissions till 4.05 p.m. when the Court reserved its verdict.

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master